FIRST AMENDMENT TO SUB-AGREEMENT BETWEEN RANCHO SANTIAGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AND CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

This first amendment (hereinafter "Amendment") is entered into on this 12th day of August, 2019, between Rancho Santiago Community College District (hereinafter "RSCCD") and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, on behalf of **Chabot College** (hereinafter "SUBCONTRACTOR"), which is hosting the **Bay Area region Deputy Sector Navigator for Business & Entrepreneurship**, to amend that certain agreement #DO-18-2565-67 (hereinafter "Agreement") between the parties. RSCCD and SUBCONTRACTOR may be referred to individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties" in this Agreement.

WHEREAS, RSCCD was selected to serve as the Fiscal Agent for the "Key Talent Administration and Sector Strategy" grant, Prime Award #18-207-001 (hereinafter "Grant"), from the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office (hereinafter "PRIME SPONSOR"), Workforce and Economic Development Division, to provide fiscal management and technical support services for the PRIME SPONSOR's workforce and economic development programs; and,

WHEREAS, RSCCD has the right to enter into agreements with outside entities for various services with the approval of the Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, the PRIME SPONSOR has decided to modify the term of the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by the Parties to amend the following:

Article 1.2 Period of Performance will be amended as follows:

2. Period of Performance

The period of performance for this Agreement shall be from January 1, 2019 – October 31, 2019.

Except as amended herein, all other terms and provisions of the Agreement, to the extent that they are not inconsistent with this Amendment, remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto certify that they have read and understand all the terms and conditions contained herein and have caused this First Amendment to be executed as of the day that both Parties have signed the Amendment.

[continue to page 2 for signatures]

RANCHO SANTIAGO COMMUNITY		SUBCONTRACTOR: Chabot-Las Positas
COLLEGE DISTRICT		Community College District
Ву:		Ву:
Name:	Peter J. Hardish	Name: Doug Robens
	Vice Chancellor	
Title:	Business Operations/Fiscal Services	Title: Vice Chancellor, Business Services
Date:	8/2/19	Date:
Board Approval Date: August 12, 2019		94-1670563 Employer/Taxpayer Identification Number (FIN)